mediclean®
Clean air systems in
operating theatres
3
Innovation and experience from a single source.
Clean air systems for operating theatres.
Versatile and tailor-made.

Sizes 32/32, 35/32 and 35/35 4 parts, all other sizes 2 parts.
We reserve the right to make technical changes without prior notice.
Type code (example)
ULA.4 32/32/5/6
6 = Height of recirculating-air module (690 mm)
5 = Height of plenum (550 mm)
32 = Length of the clean-air canopy field on the side of the recirculating-air module (3185 mm)
32 = Width of the clean-air canopy field (3185 mm)
4 = Version number
ULA = Type designation for OT circulating air canopy
ULA OT recirculating air canopy
Plenum
Height (H)
Recirculating-air
module Height (H1)
Connection sleeve Connection sleeve
Width (C)
Connection sleeve
Height (D)
Feedthrough for
lamps (E)
mm mm Number mm mm mm
480 480 4 350 200 578
550 550 4 350 200 (2501) 578
550 690 4 350 (3901) 270 (3201) 578
Type Length A Length B Clean air volume
DIN 1946 T41
Fresh air
content
Weight3 Clean air volume
HTM 03-012
Fresh air
content
Weight4
mm mm m3/h m³/h kg m3/h m3/h kg
26/26 2575 2575 5800 3800 700 9000 5200 740
29/26  2879 2575 6500 4300 720 10200 6100 760
29/29 2879 2879 7200 4700 770 11400 6400 810
32/26 3185 2575 7100 4600 770 11200 6200 810
32/29 3185 2879 8000 5200 790 12600 7400 830
32/32 3185 3185 8800 5700 830 13900 7900 870
35/26 3489 2575 7800 5000 810 12300 6900 850
35/29 3489 2879 8800 5700 840 13800 7800 880
35/32 3489 3185 9700 6300 850 15200 9000 890
35/35 3489 3559 10800 6400 900 17000 9000 940
ULA system
Return air
≥ 7300 m3/h
Supply air
Supply air
8500 – 10500 m3/h
Supply air Return air
Supply air